



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-1J7304

04/12/2023

Project ID: 0220000122

SISKIYOU COUNTY NEAR DORRIS FROM 0.4 MILE EAST OF INDIAN
TOM LAKE ROAD TO 1.4 MILES EAST OF INDIAN TOM LAKE ROAD

Contract Code: C

Location: 02-Sis-161-0.6/1.5

Number of Items: 36

Full depth pavement recycling with cement.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 6 Total Number of Working Days: 20 Overrun/Underrun: -\$88,376.00

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$1,119,365.00 % Over/Under Est: -7.90%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)		Preference
1	\$1,030,989.00	VC0000014024	HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS, INC. 24339 STATE HWY 89 N. BURNEY CA 96013	CSLB# 00590546 Phone (530) 335-5501	CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,470,932.00	VC1200001936	ROCKY MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION 4815 TINGLEY LANE #A KLAMATH FALLS OR	CSLB# 00985090 Phone (541) 882-8377	CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	900.00	900.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	20.0	5,000.00	100,000.00
0003	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,415.00	2,415.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	164,779.00	164,779.00
0006	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
0008	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	40.0	33.00	1,320.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0011	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	150.0	2.00	300.00
0012	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	180.0	4.00	720.00
0013	013930	ESA DELINEATION (TYPE A)	LF	4,840.0	4.00	19,360.00
0014	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0015	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	19.0	50.00	950.00
0016	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	1,700.0	22.00	37,400.00
0017	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	31.0	100.00	3,100.00
0018	304010	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT	SQYD	9,870.0	15.00	148,050.00
0019	304110	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)	TON	260.0	1.00	260.00
0020	304210	SUPPLEMENTARY AGGREGATE (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)	TON	520.0	22.00	11,440.00
0021	304310	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)	TON	4.5	2,500.00	11,250.00
0022	304320	SAND COVER (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)	TON	20.0	85.00	1,700.00
0023	304410	MIX DESIGN (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING-CEMENT)	LS	LUMP SUM	13,000.00	13,000.00
0024	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,690.0	150.00	403,500.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2023

Contract Number: 02-1J7304

Page 3

04/12/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	397005	TACK COAT	TON	2.6	2,500.00	6,500.00
0026	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	940.0	9.00	8,460.00
0027	810130	REMOVE DELINEATOR	EA	9.0	10.00	90.00
0028	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	15.0	60.00	900.00
0029	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	1.0	60.00	60.00
0030	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	2.0	60.00	120.00
0031	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	2.0	60.00	120.00
0032	820220	REMOVE MARKER	EA	2.0	35.00	70.00
0033	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2.0	200.00	400.00
0034	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	40.0	30.00	1,200.00
0035	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	600.00	1,200.00
0036	847104	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)	LF	12,500.0	4.25	53,125.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,030,989.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2023

Contract Number: 02-1J7304

Page 4

04/12/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,580.00	1,580.00
0002	3,800.00	76,000.00
0003	11,100.00	11,100.00
0004	3,825.00	3,825.00
0005	220,000.00	220,000.00
0006	6,000.00	6,000.00
0007	15,000.00	15,000.00
0008	175.00	7,000.00
0009	2,000.00	2,000.00
0010	1,320.00	1,320.00
0011	2.50	375.00
0012	12.00	2,160.00
0013	0.50	2,420.00
0014	3,150.00	3,150.00
0015	165.00	3,135.00
0016	58.00	98,600.00
0017	225.00	6,975.00
0018	20.00	197,400.00
0019	250.00	65,000.00
0020	34.00	17,680.00
0021	420.00	1,890.00
0022	45.00	900.00
0023	16,580.00	16,580.00
0024	233.00	626,770.00
0025	420.00	1,092.00
0026	27.00	25,380.00
0027	75.00	675.00
0028	65.00	975.00
0029	85.00	85.00
0030	65.00	130.00
0031	85.00	170.00
0032	75.00	150.00
0033	150.00	300.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/12/2023

Contract Number: 02-1J7304

Page 5

04/12/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	23.50	940.00
0035	525.00	1,050.00
0036	4.25	53,125.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,470,932.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014024	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5(P) (35.87%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL PILOT CAR AND FLAGGING
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 11 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 27 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 28 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 29 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 30 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000014024	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 31 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 32 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 33 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 34 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 35 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 18(P) (33.53%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 19 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	FULL DEPTH RECYCLIG - CEMENT
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 36 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200001936	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 18 (25.15%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 19 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC SACRAMENTO CA	569352	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECYCLING - CEMENT)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 5 (22.27%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200001936	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	MILEPOST MARKER
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 30 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 33 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 34 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 35 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	MARKER (CULVERT)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1200001936	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- UNFRAMED)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 36 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)